

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9279/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 02/09/2005 in WP No. 914/2003 of  
the HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

UTTARANCHAL FOREST DEV. CORP.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.C. JOSHI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing O.T.  
and office report)

Date: 13/10/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Rachana Srivastava,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Biji Rajesh,Adv.

for Mrs. Rachana Joshi Issar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

ted. Rejoinder

Put up after four weeks in view of the letter circula

affidavit, if any, may be filed in the meantime.

(A.S. BISHT)

(PUSHAP LATA BHAR

DWAJ)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER